

TOWN OF BECKET

SELECT BOARD MEETING

Date: Wednesday, March 16, 2022

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.

Agenda

Due to concerns related to COVID-19, members of the public are only allowed to attend meetings remotely through Zoom for this public meeting. Please see the following page for access information.

Public Comments may be emailed to **comment@townofbecket.org** in advance of the meeting.

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Broadband Update and Select Board to discuss and possibly vote on policies and decisions relating to the Broadband Project
- 4. SB to discuss and potentially vote on Town Administrator's recommendation for the Building Inspector / Zoning Enforcement Officer
- 5. Wylie Goodman, M.R.P., Senior Planner Economic Development of Berkshire Regional Planning Commission (BRPC), to discuss BRPC's upcoming update to its five-year Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS) report.
- 6. Approval of the March 2, 2022 Meeting Minutes
- 7. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 8. SB to revisit discussion and potential vote re: 50 Dawn Drive, a property in Receivership
- 9. Possible SB nomination of Madelaine Elovirta to continue as the Inspector of Animals (Appointment period 5/1/22 through 4/30 2023)
- 10. Select Board to review Departmental Reports
 - TBA
- 11. Town Administrator's Report
- 12. Select Board's Comments and Announcements



- 13. Any other business to come before the Board
- 14. Correspondence:
 - 2022.03.03 Planning Board Notice of public hearing scheduled on April 13, 2022 re: Special Permit Application submitted by Hit the Road RV, LLC c/o Lunch Scrimo to re-establish a glamping facility at 1342 County Road, Assessors' Map/Lots: 401/3 and 4.
 - 2022.02.17 MassDOT notification to certify that pending final passage of the bond authorization, letter to certify Chapter 90 apportionment for Fiscal Year 2023 is \$234.215.00.
 - 2022.03.09 Received Citizens' Petition for Warrant Article re: Resolution in Support of the Fair Share Amendment
- 15. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants
- 16. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

Zoom Meeting Access Info.

```
Topic: SB 3/16
Time: Mar 16, 2022 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86778723143?pwd=MWxwN2hIQVJnK1VFVGtDa0
hCY1FwZz09
Meeting ID: 867 7872 3143
Passcode: 689273
One tap mobile
+13126266799,,86778723143#,,,,*689273# US (Chicago)
+19292056099,,86778723143#,,,,*689273# US (New York)
Dial by your location
        +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
        +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
        +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
        +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
        +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
        +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
Meeting ID: 867 7872 3143
Passcode: 689273
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kd1mY8iJWv
```